FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 975

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

36/1/4/1(201900233)

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 SEPTEMBER 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 17·2019)

975. Dr P J Groenewald (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) (a) What Is the total number of firearms of which applications for renewal of licences were not timeously made in terms of legislation and (b) which number of the specified firearms (i) have still not been renewed and (ii) were indeed renewed;

(2) how many of the above mentioned firearms are there of each separate type of firearm;
(3) whether he will make a statement on the matter?
NW2127E

REPLY:

 (1)(a)(b)(i)(ii), (2) and (3)
The information required for the reply to this question, must be drawn from a live system. Therefore, an extension of 10 working days is requested, to extract and analyse the raw data and provide the response.

Response to question 975 recommended

LIEUTENANT GENERAL ACTING NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
BC MGWENYA
Date: 14/10/2019

Response to question 975 approved

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 23/10/2019
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